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South-East and East European Gas Platform 
(SEEGAS) 

4th Stakeholder Meeting 

 

Location: Virtual Meeting (WebEx) 

Time: 10:00 – 13:00 CET  

Date: December 17, 2021 

 

Presentation title Hour (CET) Speaker 

   

 
 

Opening 

Welcome remarks and general update on the SEEGAS 
initiative (Signature of the MoU, SEEGAS report and 
next steps) 

10:00-10:20 Mr. Gregor Weinzettel, Gas 
Expert, Energy Community 
Secretariat   

1. What is new from the perspective of Exchanges – Moderated by Dr. Egbert Laege   

Market integration in South-East Europe - 
Achievements and Hurdles to tackle  
 
 
The launch of the Greek gas exchange 
 
 
 
UEEX launch of UGS trading in the Customs 
Warehouse regime 
 
The establishment of the Georgian Gas Exchange 
(GGEX) 
 

10:20-10:30 
 
 

 
10:30-10:50 
 
 
 
10:50-11:10 
 
 
11:10-11:30 
 
 

Dr. Egbert Laege, Advisory Board 
member of UEEX 
 
 
Mr. Gerasimos Avlonitis, DESFA,  
Dr. Andreas Ntomaris, Henex 
 
 
Mr. Lisse van Vliet, UEEX  
 
 
Beka Tabagari and David 
Tsitsishvili, GOGC 
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2. Traders perspective on the status of regional gas market development - Moderated by Dr. 
Aura Sabadus 

Market liquidity, price correlations and (removing) 
trading barriers in SEE 
 
Findings of the ACER/Energy Community IP 
consultation  
 
Reforms and gas crises in Moldova 
 
 
 
Barriers to be lifted and measures to be avoided for 
the development of liquidity in SEE  
 
Bulgarian gas market's current status, development, 
challenges and opportunities  
 
LNG in Greece  
 
 
Discussion  
 

11:30-11:40 
 
 
11:40-11:50 
 
 
11:50-12:00 
 
 
 
12:00-12:10 
 
 
12:10-12:20 
 
 
12:20-12:30 
 
 
12:30-13:00 

Dr. Aura Sabadus, Senior 
Journalist, ICIS Heren 
 
Dennis Hesseling ACER  
 
 
Mr. Willem Coppoolse, Advisor to 
the Moldovan government and 
Energocom 
 
Iryna Mykalenko, Naftogaz 
 
 
Yuliya Georgieva, Overgas 
 
 
Mr. Sotirios Bravos, DESFA 

 


