Agenda



South-East and East European Gas Platform (SEEGAS)

4th Stakeholder Meeting

Location: Virtual Meeting (WebEx)

Time: 10:00 - 13:00 CET Date: December 17, 2021

Presentation title	Hour (CET)	Speaker
Openina		

Welcome remarks and general update on the SEEGAS initiative (Signature of the MoU, SEEGAS report and next steps)		Mr. Gregor Weinzettel, Gas Expert, Energy Community Secretariat
--	--	---

1. What is new from the perspective of Exchanges – Moderated by Dr. Egbert Laege

Market integration in South-East Europe - Achievements and Hurdles to tackle	10:20-10:30	Dr. Egbert Laege, Advisory Board member of UEEX
The launch of the Greek gas exchange	10:30-10:50	Mr. Gerasimos Avlonitis, DESFA, Dr. Andreas Ntomaris, Henex
UEEX launch of UGS trading in the Customs Warehouse regime	10:50-11:10	Mr. Lisse van Vliet, UEEX
The establishment of the Georgian Gas Exchange (GGEX)	11:10-11:30	Beka Tabagari and David Tsitsishvili, GOGC

South-East and East European Gas Platform (SEEGAS) - 4th Stakeholder Meeting





2. Traders perspective on the status of regional gas market development - Moderated by Dr. Aura Sabadus

Market liquidity, price correlations and (removing) trading barriers in SEE	11:30-11:40	Dr. Aura Sabadus, Senior Journalist, ICIS Heren
Findings of the ACER/Energy Community IP consultation	11:40-11:50	Dennis Hesseling ACER
Reforms and gas crises in Moldova	11:50-12:00	Mr. Willem Coppoolse, Advisor to the Moldovan government and Energocom
Barriers to be lifted and measures to be avoided for the development of liquidity in SEE	12:00-12:10	Iryna Mykalenko, Naftogaz
Bulgarian gas market's current status, development, challenges and opportunities	12:10-12:20	Yuliya Georgieva, Overgas
LNG in Greece	12:20-12:30	Mr. Sotirios Bravos, DESFA
Discussion	12:30-13:00	